statement of comprehensive income were restated for
the comparative period.

The revised standard has also changed the accounting
for the Group’s annual leave obligations. The entity must
now identify the portion of annual leave which is not
expected to be taken within 12 months, and measure
this on a discounted basis, with the total discounted
amount classified as a short term obligation. The Group
has assessed the impact of these requirements and
determined that the impact of the change is not material.

The impact of the change in accounting policy for
the year ended 30 June 2013 and 30 June 2014 was
immaterial to the income statement. The impact of
adopting the standard on the Consolidated Statement
of Financial Position for 30 June 2012 and 30 June
2013 and the Consolidated Income Statement and the
Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income for
the year 30 June 2013 is shown below:

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
FINANCIAL POSITION(EXTRACTS)

1 July 2013
(Previously

stated)
$’000

Impact of
AASB 119

$’000

1 July 2013
(Restated)

$’000

1 July 2012
(Previously

stated)
$’000

Impact of
AASB 119

$’000

1 July 2012
(Restated)

$’000

Non-current assets
Defined benefit asset 216 1,044 1,260 – – –
Deferred tax asset 6,171 (313) 5,858 7,835 (341) 7,494

Non-current liabilities
Defined benefit liability – – – (3,281) 1,135 (2,146)

Net assets 441,152 731 441,883 422,400 794 423,194
Equity

Retained earnings/(accumulated losses) 1,163 731 1,894 (13,609) 794 (12,815)
Total equity 441,152 731 441,883 422,400 794 423,194

INCOME STATEMENT (EXTRACTS)

30 June 2013
(Previously

stated)
$’000

Impact of
AASB 119

$’000

30 June 2013
(Restated)

$’000

Employee benefits expenses (151,673) (479) (152,152)
Operating result 30,734 (479) 30,255
Profit before income tax 27,133 (479) 26,654
Income tax expense (10,438) 144 (10,294)
Profit after income tax 16,695 (335) 16,360
Less profit attributable to non-controlling interests (180) – (180)
Profit attributable to owners of Helloworld Limited 16,515 (335) 16,180

Basic earnings per share (cents) 3.76 (0.08) 3.68
Diluted earnings per share (cents) 3.71 (0.08) 3.63

STATEMENT OF OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (EXTRACTS)

Defined benefit plan actuarial gain 3,691 388 4,079
Deferred tax on actuarial gain (1,034) (116) (1,150)
Other comprehensive income for the period, net of income tax 5,856 272 6,128
Total comprehensive income for the period, net of income tax 22,551 (63) 22,488

Total comprehensive income for the period is attributable to:
Owners of Helloworld Limited 22,371 (63) 22,308
Non-controlling interests 180 - 180

22,551 (63) 22,488

61

Key Management Personnel Disclosure requirements
The adoption of AASB 2011-4 Amendments to
Australian Accounting Standards to Remove Individual
Key Management Personnel Disclosure requirements
has removed the individual key management personnel
(KMP) disclosure requirements from AASB 124 Related
Party Disclosures. This was done in order to achieve
consistency with the international equivalent standard
and remove a duplication of the requirements with the
Corporations Act 2001. This has reduced the disclosures
that are currently required in the notes to the financial
statements, and has not affected any of the amounts